

Proclamation
Presented to the

Mortgage Bankers Association of Hawai'i

WHEREAS, the Mortgage Bankers Association of Hawai'i (MBAH) is the local chapter of the National Mortgage Bankers Association; and

WHEREAS, representing all segments of the real estate finance industry for more than 40 years, MBAH seeks to create an environment that helps its members to better serve and invest in their communities; and

WHEREAS, the Association promotes fair and ethical lending practices and fosters professional excellence among real estate finance employees through a wide range of educational programs and publications, and hosts a variety of seminars and workshops that provide members with strategic tools, industry trend information and resources to achieve their business objectives; and

WHEREAS, in partnership with other state associations including BIA-Hawai'i, the Hawai'i Association of Realtors, the Hawai'i Bankers Association, and the Hawai'i Association of Mortgage Brokers, MBAH collaborates on annual events to address state and county issues; and

WHEREAS, the Association works to facilitate robust residential and commercial real estate markets, while aiming to ensure that homeownership and affordable housing are available to qualified applicants; and

WHEREAS, MBAH hosts its annual conference from June 30 to July 1, 2016, at the Hawai'i Prince Hotel Waikiki, providing attendees with a variety of lectures and materials addressing industry trends and the challenges in the current market; and

WHEREAS, MBAH encourages members to give back to their communities and provides them with service opportunities, including food drives and fundraisers for organizations like the Hawai'i Foodbank and the Hawai'i Homeownership Center and more;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim June 30, 2016 as

"MORTGAGE BANKERS DAY"

in Hawai'i and urge the people of the Aloha State to recognize the Mortgage Bankers Association of Hawai'i for promoting the highest standards of ethics and professional excellence in the real estate finance industry.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this first day of June 2016.

DAVID Y. IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i